TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| TLC Vision Corporation | | 02/01/2007 | CORPORATION: CANADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Laser Eye Care of California, LLC | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3501 Jamboree Road | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 1100 | |
| City: | Newport Beach | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92660 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-------------|
| Serial Number: | 77081958 | LASIK TODAY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)480-1505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314.480.1500

Email: trademark@husch.com
Correspondent Name: H. Frederick Rusche
Address Line 1: 190 Carondelet Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 78378-030 LASIK TODAY |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | H. Frederick Rusche |
| Signature: | /H. Frederick Rusche/ |
| | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0501

900069142

| Date: | 02/12/2007 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment-TLC Vision to Laser Eyo source=Assignment-TLC Vision to Laser Eyo | . • |

source=Assignment-TLC Vision to Laser Eye Care#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0502 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TLC VISION CORPORATION, a corporation of Canada, having an

address of Suite 300, 16305 Swingley Ridge Road, Chesterfield, Missouri, United States, 63017

("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used, and is using, and is the owner of the service mark and

pending United States Application Serial No. 77/081958, filed January 12, 2007, for the mark

LASIK TODAY (the "MARK"); and

WHEREAS, LASER EYE CARE OF CALIFORNIA, LLC, a Delaware corporation,

having an address of 3501 Jamboree Road, Suite 1100, Newport Beach, California 92660

("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the MARK

and registration, together with the good will of the business associated therewith; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE its

entire right, title and interest in and to the MARK, together with the good will symbolized by the

MARK, and all other rights which ASSIGNOR has enjoyed thereunder, including any and all

rights of recovery based on past infringement of said MARK and/or registration (e.g., pre-

assignment infringement claims and damages), the same to be held and enjoyed by the

ASSIGNEE, it successors and assigns.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank.]

1

STATE OF MISSOURI On this _____ day of February, 2007, personally appeared Brant Angur, to me known and known to be the _____ of TLC Vision Corporation, the Assignor above-named, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the document on behalf of the Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received. Notary Public

My Commission expires:



Assignee

STATE OF MISSOURI

On this _____ day of February, 2007, personally appeared ________, to me known and known to me to be the ___________ of Laser Eye Care of California, LLC, the Assignee above-named, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the document on behalf of the Assignee and pursuant to authority duly received.

My Commission expires:

RECORDED: 02/12/2007

